ROAD 803' AND ALONG LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF MCPHERSON THE FOLLOWING SIX (6) COURSES 

AND DISTANCES: 1. SOUTH EIGHT (08) DEGREES, FORTY (40) MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, TWO 

HUNDRED FORTY FIVE AND EIGHTEEN HUNDREDTHS FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 2. SOUTH NINE (09) 

DEGREES, ZERO (00) MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, TWO HUNDRED EIGHT AND ZERO 

HUNDREDTHS (208.00) FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 3. SOUTH SIXTEEN (16) DEGREES, THIRTY (30) 

MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT AND ZERO HUNDREDTHS (258.00) 

FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 4. SOUTH SEVENTY SIX (76) DEGREES, ZERO (00) MINUTES, ZERO (00) 

SECONDS EAST, SIXTEEN AND ZERO HUNDREDTHS (16.00) FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 5. SOUTH 

FOURTEEN (14) DEGREES, ZERO (00) MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SIX 

AND ZERO HUNDREDTHS (226.00) FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 6. NORTH EIGHTY FIVE (85) DEGREES, 

THIRTY (30) MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS EAST, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND FORTY EIGHT 

HUNDREDTHS (237.48) FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SULGER. 

THENCE ALONG LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SULGER, SOUTH FOUR (04) DEGREES, ZERO (00) 

MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO AND NINETY SIX HUNDREDTHS 

(272.96) FEET TO IN IRON PIN SET ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WILKES. THENCE ALONG 

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WILKES AND FOLEY, NORTH SEVENTY EIGHT (78) DEGREES, TWENTY 

EIGHT (28) MINUTES, ZERO (00) SECONDS WEST, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE AND FORTY SIX 

HUNDREDTHS (973.46) FEET TO A POINT ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF STORY. THENCE 

ALONG LENDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF STORY AND DLITS AND ALONG A STONEWALL, NORTH SIX (06) 

DEGREES, FOURTEEN (14) MINUTES, TWENTY-FOUR (24) SECONDS EAST, NINE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 

FOURTEEN HUNDREDTHS (920.14) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.